Paper No. 26 Filed: August 28, 2018

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ILLUMINA, INC., Petitioner,

v.

THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2018-00322 Patent 9,708,358

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF FLOYD ROMESBERG, PH.D., UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF FLOYD ROMESBERG, PH.D., UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner will take the deposition of Floyd Romesberg, Ph.D. upon oral examination in this proceeding as well as in IPR2018-00291, IPR2018-00318, and IPR2018-00385. The deposition will be taken on September 19, 2018 and September 20, 2018, beginning at 9:00 a.m. on each day, at Knobbe Martens, 12790 El Camino Real, San Diego, CA 92130. Patent Owner's cross-examination shall not exceed 10 hours, Petitioner's redirect shall not exceed 3 hours, and Patent Owner's re-cross shall not exceed 1.5 hours. The deposition will be videotaped and recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths, arranged for by Petitioner's counsel. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon the date, time and location of the deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: <u>August 28, 2018</u>

By: /John P. White/ John P. White, Reg. No. 28,678 Lead Attorney for Patent Owner Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor New York, NY 10112 Telephone: (212) 278-0400 Fax: (212) 391-0525

> John D. Murnane, Reg. No. 29,836 Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Case IPR2018-00322 Patent No. 9,708,358

> New York, NY 10104 Telephone: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile: (212) 218-2200

Justin J. Oliver, Reg. No. 44,986 Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 975 F Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: (202) 530-1010 Facsimile: (202) 530-1055

Gary J. Gershik, Reg. No. 39,992 Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor New York, New York 10112 Telephone: (212) 278-0400 Facsimile: (212) 391-0525 Case IPR2018-00322 Patent No. 9,708,358

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing PATENT

OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF FLOYD ROMESBERG, PH.D.,

UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 is being served on August 28, 2018, via email to

Counsel for Petitioner, Kerry Taylor and Michael L. Fuller, at:

BoxIllumina@knobbe.com

Dated: August 28, 2018

By: <u>/Brittany N. Internoscia/</u> Brittany N. Internoscia Law Clerk Cooper & Dunham LLP